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tot Tﬂsun1u1unwsnﬂaannﬁouuuuainﬁiwn?unéuQaauﬁﬁaawuaﬂuﬁsnﬂwunawo
10 N=0

20 DIM X(200),z(200)

30 'WIDTH "1pt1:*,255

40 REM INFORMATION FUNCTION

50 OPEN "0",#2,"fitM.DAT"

55 REM GENERATE PARAMETER

60 FOR C= 0 TO .3 STEP .05

70 FOR A=.5 TO 2.5 STEP .05

80 FOR B=-3 TO 3 STEP .05

85 REM CALCULATE ITEM INFORMATION FUNCTION

86 REM FOR MEDIUM ABILITY

90 FOR 0=-4 TO 4 STEP .05

100 Y=20%0+80

110 I=((1.THA)A2%(1-C))/((C+EXP(1.THA%(0-B)) ) ¥ (1+EXP(~1. TA¥( O-
B)))*2))

120 Z(Y)=I

130 REM PRINT USING "#i#. #it#sisn;1;

140 NEXT ©

142 FOR 1=0 TO 160

144 XCI)=(CZCI+41)4ZC1))/2)%.05

146 NEXT I

150  CHI1=(X(0)-.0001)~2/.0001+(X(1)-.0001)*2/.0001+(X(2)-.0001)~2
/.00014(X(3)-.0001)42/.0001+(X(4)~.0001)*2/,0001+(X(5)-.0001)"2
/.0001+(X(6)~,0001)*2/.00014(X(7)-.0001)2/.0001+(X(8)-.0001)42

/.0001+(X(9)-.0002)+2/.0002+(X(10)-.0001)~2/.0001
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160 CHIZ=(X(11)-.0001)“2/.0001+(X(12)-.0002)‘2/.0002+(X(13)—.0003)
A2/.0003+(X(14)-.0002)"2/.0002+(X(15)-.0003)“2/.0003+(X(16)—.0004)
A2/.0004+(X(17)—.0004)"2/.0004+(X(lB)-.OOOS)"Z/.0005+(X(19)-.0005)

~2/.0005+(X(20)-.0006)"2/.0006

170 CHI3=(X(21)-.0007)~2/.0007+(X(22)-.0009)*2/.0009+(X(23)-.0008)
~2/.0009+(X(24)-.0010)~2/.0010+(X(25)-0.0012)*2/.0012+(X(26)-.0013)
A2/.0013+(X(27)-.0015)~2/.0015+(X(28)-.0017)°2/.0017+(X(29)-.0018)
~2/.0018+(X(30)-.0021)72/.0021

180 CHl4=(X(31)-.0023)‘2/.0023+(X(32)-.0026)‘2/.0026+(X(33)—.0028)'
A2/.0028+(X(34)-.0031)+2/.0031+(X(35)-.0034)~2/.0034+(X(36)-.0038)
A0/.0038+(X(37)-.0041)~2/.0041+(X(38)-.0044)*2/.0044+(X(39)-.0048)
~2/.0048+(X(40)-,0052)"2/.0052

190 CHIS=(X(41)-.0056)~2/.0056+(X(42)-.0060)~2/.0060+(X(43)-.0065)
~2/.0065+(X(44)-.0069)"2/.0069+(X(45)-.0073)+2/.0073+(X(46)-.0077)
~2/.007T7T+(X(47)-.0083)~2/.0083+(X(48)-.0086)~2/.0086+(X(438)-.0091)
~2/.0091+(X(50)-.0095)"2/.0085

200 CHIG6=(X(51)-.0099)~2/.0099+(X(52)-.0103)*2/.0103+(X(53)-.0108)
A2/.01094(X(54)-,0108)°2/.0108+(X(55)-.0112)*2/.0112+(X(56)-.0116)
A2/.01164(X(57)-.0117)72/.0117+(X(58)-.0120)42/.0120+(X(59)-.0120)
~2/.01204(X(60)-.0121)72/.0121

210 CHI7T=(X(61)-.0121)72/.0121+(X(62)-.0120)"2/.0120+(X(63)~-.0118)
A2/.01194(X(64)-.0117)72/.0117T+(X(65)-.0114)*2/.0114+(X(66)-.0112)
~2/.0112+(X(67)-.0107)*2/.0107+(X(68)-.0102)*2/.0102+(X(69)-.0097)

~2/.0097+(X(70)-.0092)"2/.0092
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220 CHl8=(X(71)-.0084)‘2/.0084+(X(72)-.007B)‘2/.0078+(X(?S)-.OOGQ)
A2/.0069+(X(74)—.0062)“2/.0082+(X(75)-.0053)"2/.0053+(X(7G)—.0043)
A2/.0043+(X(77)—.0035)‘2/.0035+(X(78)-.0025)"2/.0025+(X(79)-.0014)
~2/.0014+(X(80)-.0005)*2/.0005

230 CH19=(X(89)-.0084)‘2/.0084+(X(BB)-.OOTB)‘Z/.007B+(X(87)—.0069)
AZ/.OOEQ-.HX(86)—.0082)"2/.0062+(X(85)—.0053)"2/.0053+(X(B4)-.0043)
A2/.0043+(X(83)-.0035)"2/.0035+(X(BZ)-.OOZS)‘Z/.OOZSHX(Bl)-.0014)

~2/.0014

240 éﬂl10=(X(99)-.0121)“2/.0121+(X(QB)—.0120)‘2/.0120+(X(97)-.0119)
42/.01194+(X(96)-.0117)72/.0117+(X(95)-.0114)*2/.0114+(X(94)-.0112)
22/.0112+(X(93)-.0107)42/.0107+(X(92)-.0102)2/.0102+(X(91)-.0097)
A2/.0097+(X(QO)-.OOQZ)"Z/.ObQZ

250 CHI11=(X(109)-.0099)~2/.0099+(X(108)-.0103)°2/.0103+(X(107) -
(X(104)-.0116)"2/.0116+(X(103)-.0117)*2/.0117+(X(102)-.0120)"2
/.0120+(X(101)-.0120)"2/.0120+(X(100)-.0121)"2/.0121

260 CHI12=(X(119)-.0056)~2/.0056+(X(118)-.0060)"2/.0060+(X(117) -
(X(114)-.0077)72/.0077+(X(113)-.0083)~2/.0083+(X(112)-.0086)"2
/.0086+(X(111)-,0091)72/.0091+(X(110)-.0095)"2/.0095

270 CHI13=(X(129)-.0028)~2/.0023+(X(128)-.0026)*2/.0026+(X(127) -
(X(124)-.0038)2/.0038+(X(123)-.0041)°2/.0041+(X(122)-.0044)"2
/.00444(X(121)-,0048)~2/.0048+(X(120)-.0052)72/.0052

280 CHI14=(X(139)-.0007)~2/.0007+(X(138)-.0009)"2/.0008+(X(137) -
(X(134)-.0013)72/,0013+(X(133)-,0015)%2/.0015+(X(132)-.0017)"2

/.0017+(X(131)-.0018)72/,0018+(X(130)-.0021)"2/.0021
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290 CHI15=(X(149)-,0001)42/.0001+(X(148)-.0002)72/.0002+(X(147)-
(X(144)-.0004)°2/,0004+(X(143)-.0004)~2/,0004+(X(142)-.0005)"2
/.0005+(X(141)-.0005)~2/.0005+(X(140)-,0006)~2/.0006

300 CHI16=(X(160)-.0001)+2/.0001+(X(159)-.0001)2/.0001+(X(158)~-
(X(155)-.0001)°2/,0001+(X(154)-,0001)+2/.0001+(X(153)-.0001)"2

/.0001+(X(152)-.0001)"2/.0001+(X(151)-.0002)"2/.0002

301 chil61=(X(150)-.0001)*2/.0001
320
CHI=CHI1+CHI2+CH3+CHI4+CHIS+CHIG+CHIT+CHIB+CHI9+CHI10+CHI11+CHI12+C

HI13+CHI144+CHI15+CHI16+chil61

325 REM TEST GOODNESS OF FITS ALPHA=0.05 D.F.=161-1 CHI=146.57

330 IF CHI>146.57 THEN 380

340 'PRINT USING "#i#.###" 3C;A3B;CHIsN
345 REN SELECT FIT PARAMETER TO FITM.DAT FILE
350 PRINT #2,USING "#ififi#, ###" ;C3;A;B;CHI
360 N=N+1

370 PRINT N

380 PRINT "DOING...."

380 NEXT B

400 PRINT

410 NEXT A

420 PRINT

430 NEXT €
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1.2 Tdsunsulunisnageunnie uuua%nﬁiw%’unénQ'aauﬁﬁmwmmsmi 3

10 N=0

20 DIM X(200),z(200)

30 'WIDTH "1lpti:",255

40 REM INFORMATION FUNCTION

50 OPEN "O0",#2,"FITH.DAT"

55 REM GENERATE PARAMETER

60 FOR C= 0 TO .3 STEP .05

70 FOR A=.5 TO 2.5 STEP .05

80 FOR B=-3 TO 3 STEP .05

85 REM CALCULATE ITEM INFORMATION FUNCTION

86 REM FOR HIGH ABILITY

90 FOR 0=-3 TO 5 STEP .05

100 Y=20%0+60

110 I=CCLTHAY 2% (1-C) ) /C(CHEXP( 1. THAX(0-B) ) ) ¥( (14+EXP(—1.T¥A¥(0-
B)))22))

120:Z¢¥)=1

130 REM PRINT USING "###. ####44";1;

140 NEXT O

142 FOR I=0 TO 160

144 X(1)=((ZC(I+1)+Z(1))/2)%.05

146 NEXT 1

150 CHl1=(X(O)—.OOOI)‘Z/.0001+(X(l)—.OOOl)“2/.0001+(Xk2)-.0001)‘2
/.0001+(X(3)-.0001)*2/.0001+(X(4)-,0001)~2/.0001+(X(5)-.0001)~2
/.0001+(X(6)-,0001)2/.00014+(X(7)-.0001)"2/.0001+(X(B8)-.0001)*2

/.0001+(X(9)-.0002)"2/.0002+(X(10)-.0001)~2/.0001
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160 CH12=(X(l1)-.0001)‘2/.0001+(X(12)-.0002)*2/.0002+(X(13)—.0003)
‘2/.0003+(X(14)—.0002)“2/.0002+(X(15)—.0003)‘2/.0003+(X(16)—.0004)
A2/.0004+(X(17)-.0004)"2/.0004+(X(18)-.0005)"2/.0005+(X(19)-.0005)
~2/.0005+(X(20)-.0006)"2/.0006

170 CH13=(X(21)-.0007)‘2/.0007+(X(22)-.0009)‘2/.0009+(X(23)—.0009)
A2/.0009+(X(24)-.0010)"2/.0010+(X(25)—0.0012)"2/.0012+(X(26)—.0013)
A2/.0013+(X(27)-.0015)‘2/.0015+(X(28)-.0017)“2/.0017+(X(29)—.0018)
A2/.0018+(X(30)-.0021)"2/.0021

180 CH14=(X(31)-.0023)“2/.0023+(X(32)-.0026)‘2/.0026+(X(33)—.OOZB)
A2/.0028+(X(34)-.0031)‘2/.00311-()((35)-.0034)"2/.0034+(X(35)-.0038)
A2/.0038+(X(37)-.0041)‘2/.0041+(X(38)-.0044)‘2/.0044+(X(39)—.0048)
~2/.0048+(X(40)-.0052)"2/.0052

190 CH15=(X(41)-.0056)“2/.0056+(X(42)-.0060)*2/.0060+(X(43)—.0065)
A2/.0065+(X(44)-.0069)"2/.0069+(X(45)-.0073)"2/.0073+(X(46)-.0077)
A2/.0077+(X(47)-.0083)"2/.0083+(X(4B)-.0086)‘2/.00864—()((49)—.0091)
A2/.,0091+(X(50)-.0095)"2/,0085

200 CH!G=(X(51)—.0099)‘2/.0099+(X(52)-.0103)“2/.0103+(X(53)—.0109)
A2/.0109+(X(54)—.0108)“2/.0108+(X(55)-.0112)“2/4.0112+(X(SG)—.0116)
‘2/.0116+(X(57)—.0117)*2/.0117+(X(58)-.0120)‘2/.0120+(X(59)—.0120)
~2/.0120+(X(60)-.0121)72/.0121

210 CH17=(X(61)-.0121)‘2/.012[+(X(82)-.0120)“2/.0120+(X(63)-.0119)
A2/.0119+(X(64)—.0117)"2/.0117+(X(85)-.0114)‘2/.01141-()((86)-.0112)
.‘2/.0112+(X(67)-.0107)*2/.0107+(X(EB)—.OIOZ)‘2/.0102+(X(69)—.0097)

~2/.0097+(X(70)-.0092)*2/.0092
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220 CHIB=(X(71)-.0084)"2/,0084+(X(72)-.0078)"2/.0078+(X(73)-.0063)
~2/.0069+(X(74)-.0062)*2/.0062+(X(75)-.0053)72/.0053+(X(76)-.0043)
~2/.0043+(X(77)-.0035)°2/.0035+(X(78)-.0025)"2/.0025+(X(79)-.0014)
A2/.0014+(X(80)—.0005)"2/.0005

230 CHI9=(X(B9)-.0084)"2/.0084+(X(88)-.0078)"2/.0078+(X(87)-.0063)
~2/.0069+(X(86)-.0062)*2/.00624(X(B5)-.0053)"2/.0053+(X(B4)~-.0043)
~2/.0043+(X(83)-.0035)42/.0035+(X(82)-.0025)72/.0025+(X(B81)-.0014)
~2/.0014

240 CHI110=(X(99)-.0121)72/.0121+(X(98)-.0120)"2/.0120+(X(97)-.0118) |
~2/.0119+(X(96)-.0117)72/.0117+(X(95)-.0114)°2/.0114+(X(84)~-.0112)
~2/.0112+(X(93)-.0107)72/.0107+(X(92)-.0102)72/.0102+(X(91)-.0087)
~2/.0097+(X(90)-.0092)72/.0092

250 CHI11=(X(109)-.0099)~2/.0099+(X(108)-,0103)~2/.0103+(X(107) -
(104)-.0116)72/.0116+(X(103)-.0117)*2/.0117+(X(102)-.0120)"2
/.0120+(X(101)-.0120)72/.0120+(X(100)-.0121)°2/.0121

260 CHI12=(X(119)-.0056)*2/.0056+(X(118)-.0060)"2/.0060+(X(117)~-
(X(114)-.0077)72/.0077+(X(113)-.0083)"2/.0083+(X(112)-.0086)"2
/.00B6+(X(111)-.0091)42/,0091+(X(110)-.00985)"2/.0085

270 CH113=(X(129)-.0023)~2/.0023+(X(128)-.0026)~2/.0026+(X(127)-
(X(124)—.0038)‘2/.0@38+(X(123)-.0041)‘2/.0041+(X(122)—.0044)‘2
/.0044+(X(121)-.0048)"2/.0048+(X(120)-.0052)"2/.0052

280 CHI14=(X(139)-.0007)*2/.0007+(X(138)-.0009)~2/.0009+(X(137)~
(X(134)-.0013)72/.0013+(X(133)-.0015)"2/.0015+(X(132)-.0017)"2

/.0017+#(X(131)-.0018)72/.0018+(X(130)-.0021)72/.0021



290

CH115=(X(I49)—.0001)‘2/.0001+(X(148)-.0002)‘2/.0002+(X(147)-

(X(144)—.0004)‘2/.0004+(X(143)-.0004)‘2/.0004+(X(142)-.0005)‘2

/.0005+(X(141)-.0005)"2/.0005+(X(140)-,0006)~2/.0006

300

CH116=(X(160)-.0001)“2/.0001+(X(159)-.0001)‘2/.0001+(X(158)-

(X(155)-.0001)‘2/.0001+(X(154)-.0001)‘2/.0001+(X(153)-.0001)“2

/.0001+(X(152)-.0001)“2/.0001+(X(151)-.0002)“2/.0002

301

chil61=(X(150)-.0001)~2/.0001

228

320 CH!=CHI1+CH]2+CH3+CH14+CHI5+CH!6+CHI7+CHI8+CH19+CHI10+CH111+CH112+

CHI13+CHI14+CHI15+CHI16+chi161

325

330
340

345

350

360

370

380

380

400

410

420

430

REM TEST GOODNESS OF FITS ALPHA=0.0S D.F.=161-1 CHI=146.57

IF CHI>146.57 THEN 380
'PRINT USING "###.4##" ;C;A;B;CHI;N

REM SELECT FIT PARAMETER TO FITH.DAT FILE
PRINT #2,USING "##ititits, #as» sC3A;B3CHI
N=N+1

PRINT N

PRINT "DOING...."

NEXT B

PRINT

NEXT A

PRINT

NEXT C
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1.3 Tﬂsunsu1un11nnaaunwvvuunaﬁnﬁéwu?unéuQaauﬁﬁnaﬁnawuwsnéﬁ

10 N=0

20 DIM X(200),z(200)

30 'WIDTH "lpt1:",255

40 REM INFORMATION FUNCTION

50 OPEN "0",#2,"fit1.DAT"

55 REM GENERATE PARAMETER

60 FOR C= 0 TO .3 STEP .05

70 FOR A=.5 TO 2.5 STEP .0S

80 FOR B=-3 TO 3 STEP .05

85 REM CALCULATE ITEM INFORMATION FUNCTION

86 REM FOR LOW ABILITY

90 FOR 0=-5 TO 3 STEP .05

100 Y=20%0+100

110 1=((1.T¥A)~2%(1-C))/((C+EXP(1.THA¥(0-B)) ) ¥((1+EXP(-1. THAX(0-
B)))*2))

120 Z(Y)=I

130 REM PRINT USING ", #ss#ar;1;

140 NEXT 0

142 FOR 1=0 TO 160

144 XCI)=((Z(1+1)4ZC¢1))/2)%.05

146 NEXT 1

150 CHI1=(X(0)-.0001)*2/.00014(X(1)-.0001)*2/.0001+(X(2)~.0001)"2
/.0001+(X(3)-.0001)*2/.0001+(X(4)-,0001)~2/.0001+(X(5)-.0001)"2
/.00014(X(6)-.0001)42/.0001+(X(7)-,0001)*2/,0001+(X(8)-.0001)"2

/.0001+(X(9)-.0002)*2/.0002+(X(10)-.0001)"2/.0001
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160 CH12=(X(11)-.0001)‘2/.0001+(X(12)—.0002)*2/.0002+(X(13)—.0003)
A2/.0003+(X(14)-.0002)"2/.00021'()((15)—.0003)"2/.0003+(X(IG)-.0004)
‘2/.0004+(X(17)-.0004)‘2/.0004+(X(18)-.0005)‘2/.0005+(X(19)-.0005)

~2/.0005+(X(20)-.0006)"2/.0006

170 CH]3=(X(21)—.0007)‘2/.0007+(X(22)—.0009)*2/.0009+(X(ZS)-.OOOQ)
A2/.0009+(X(24)—.0010)‘2/.0010+(X(ZS)—0.0012)"2/.0012+(X(26)-.0013)
*2/.0013+(X(27)—.0015)‘2/.0015+(X(ZB)-.0017)‘2/.0017+(X(29)-.0018)

~2/.0018+(X(30)-.0021)"2/.0021

180 CH14=(X(31)—.0023)‘2/.0023+(X(32)—.0026)‘2/.0026+(X(33)-.0028)
A2/.0028+(X(34)-.0031)*2/.0031+(X(35)—.0034)"2/.0034+(X(SG)—.OOSB)

A2/.0038+(X(97)-.0041)“2/.0041+(X(38)-.0044)‘2/.0044+(X(39)-.0048)

~2/.004B8+(X(40)-.0052)"2/.0052

1390 CH15=(X(41)—.0056)‘2/.0056+(X(42)—.0060)‘2/.0060+(X(43)-.0065)
‘2/.0065+(X(44)-.0069)“2/.0059+(X(45)-.0073)‘2/.0073+(X(4G)-.0077)

A2/.0077+(X(47)-.0083)"2/.0083+(X(48)-.OOBG)"2/.0086+(X(49)-.0091)

~2/.0091+(X(50)-.0095)"2/.0085

200 CHlG=(X(51)-.0099)“2/.0099+(X(52)-.0103)“2/.0103+(X(53)-.0109)
A2/.0109+(X(54)-.0108)"2/.0108+(X(55)-.0112)"2/.0112+(X(56)-.0116)

A2/.0116+(X(57)-.0117)"2/.01171-(X(SB)-.OI?.O)“Z/.0120+(X(SQ)-.OIZO)

~2/.0120+(X(60)-.0121)"2/.0121

210 CHIT=(X(61)-.0121)72/.0121+(X(62)-.0120)+2/.0120+(X(63)-.0119)
~2/.0119+(X(64)-,0117)72/,0117+(X(65)-.0114)72/.0114+(X(66)-.0112)

A2/.0112+(X(67)-.0107)*2/.0107+(X(68)-.0102)*2/.0102+(X(63)-.0087)

~2/.0097+(X(70)-.0092)*2/.0082
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220 CHIB=(X(71)-.0084)~2/.0084+(X(72)-.0078)"2/.0078+(X(73)-.0069)
~2/.0069+(X(74)~-.0062)~2/.0062+(X(75)-.0058)2/.0053+(X(76)-.0043)
~2/.00434(X(77)-.0035)%2/.0035+(X(78)-.0025)"2/.0025+(X(79)-.0014)
~2/.0014+(X(80)-.0005)+2/.0005

230 CHI9=(X(89)-.0084)*2/.0084+(X(88)-.0078)"2/.0078+(X(87)-.0069)
~2/.0069+(X(B6)-.0062)*2/.0062+(X(85)-.0053)2/.0053+(X(84)-.0043)
~2/.0043+(X(83)-.0035)~2/.0035+(X(82)~-.0025)~2/.0025+(X(81)-.0014)

~2/.0014

240 CHIi0=(X(99)-.0121)‘2/.0121+(X(QB)-.0120)‘2/.0120+(X(97)-.0119)
~2/.0119+(X(96)-.0117)72/.0117+(X(95)-.0114)72/.0114+(X(94)-.0112)
~2/.0112+(X(93)-.0107)"2/.0107+(X(92)-.0102)°2/.0102+(X(81)-.0087)
~2/.0087+(X(980)-.0092)*2/.0092

250 CHI11=(X(109)-.0099)"2/.0099+(X(108)-.0103)"2/.0103+(X(107) -
(X(104)-.0116)"2/.0116+(X(103)-.0117)"2/.0117+(X(102)-.0120)"2
/.0120+(X(101)-.0120)"2/.0120+(X(100)-.0121)72/.0121

260 CHI12=(X(119)-.0056)*2/.0056+(X(118)-.0060)"2/.0060+(X(117)~
(114)-.0077)72/.0077+(X(113)-.0083)*2/.0083+(X(112)-,.0086)"2
/.00B6+(X(111)-,0091)"2/.0091+(X(110)-.0085)~2/.0085

270 CHI13=(X(129)-.0023)"2/.0023+(X(128)-.0026)"2/.0026+(X(127) -
(X(124)-.0038)"2/.0038+(X(123)-,0041)"2/,.0041+(X(122)-.0044)"2
/.0044+(X(121)-.0048)72/.0048+(X(120)-.0052)72/.0052

280 CHI14=(X(139)-.0007)2/.0007+(X(138)~-.0009)*2/,.0009+(X(137) -
(134)-.0013)*2/.0013+(X(133)-.0015)‘2/.0015+(X(132)—.d017)‘2

/,0017+(X(131)-.0018)"2/.0018+(X(130)-.0021)~2/.0021
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290  CHI15=(X(149)-.0001)~2/,0001+(X(148)-.0002)*2/.0002+(X(147)~
(144)-.0004)%2/.0004+(X(143)-.0004)*2/.0004+(X(142)~.0005)~2
/.0005+(X(141)-.0005)~2/,0005+(X(140) -.0006)*2/. 0006

300  CHI16=(X(160)-.0001)42/.0001+(X(159)~.0001)2/.0001+(X(158)~
(X(155)-.0001)°2/,0001+(X(154) -, 0001)°2/.0001+(X(153)-.0001)~2
/.0001+(X(152)-.0001)*2/.0001+(X(151)-.0002)~2/. 0002

301 chi161=(X(150)-.0001)2/.0001

320 CHI=CHI1+CHI2+CH3+CHIA+CHIS+CHIG+CHIT+CHIB+CHIQ+CHI 10+4CHI 1 14CHI 12+
CHI13+CHI14+CHI15+CHI 16+chi161

325 REN TEST GOODNESS OF FITS ALPHA=0.05 D.F.=161-1 CHI=146.57

330 IF CHI>146.57 THEN 380

340 'PRINT USING *i##.##8% ;C3A;B;CHI;N

345 REN SELECT FIT PARAMETER TO FITL.DAT FILE
350 PRINT #2,USING "######. ##4% 3C;A;B;CHI
360 N=N+1

370 PRINT N

380 PRINT "DOING...."

390 NEXT B

400 PRINT

410 NEXT A

420 PRINT

430 NEXT C
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0.3
-1.9
137
-2.4

0.5
0.5
1.2
1.2
0.6
1.7

0.7

1.5
1.7
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.6

2.5
2.4
-2.4
1.1
-0.3
2.3
2.3
0.0
-0.8B
2.8
-2.3
-1.8
0.5
1.5
-2.0
0.6
-0.9
0.6

-004
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0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.2

1.4
2.2
0.3
-3.0
2.0
o
1.7
0.5

-1.0
0.7
1.3

-0.2
0.1
0.3
2.0

-3.0
1.8

-3.0
1.6
2.3

-0.3

~0.9
2.9

1.2

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.3

0.0

0.0
0.2
0.3
0.3

2.2
1.6
1.5
0.5
1.3
1.4
1.7
0.7
0.7
1.3
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.7
1.3
0.6
0.6
0.8
1.7
1.6
1.5
0.9
1.0
0.6
1.4
0.7
0.7
1.5
1.8

-3.0
1.7
1.8

-2.8

=0.2
1.7
0.5
2.2

-0.6
1.8

-1.3

-0:9

-2.8
2.6
0.1

-1.4
2.5

2.1

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1

0.4
-1.0
3.0
—2s7
0.9
2.4
1.3
0.8
-2.9
149
-3.0
1.5

0.7
-0.9
1.5
-1.0
-1.5
2.0
~-2.6
0.2
2.1
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0.1
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.1

1.6
0.8
1.0
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
2.5
1.8
2.0
0.6
0.6
1.0
1.2
0.6

1.3
=151
0.6
1.4
2.9
0.1
1.8
2.0
0.0
-3.0
-3.0
0.0
2.0
-3.0
0.4
1.5
-0.8
2.2
-0.4
2.4
2.7
-1.4
-3.0
0.8

0.2
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1

0.6
0.8
-0.5
-0.7
1.6
0.4
-0.5
2.5
2.3
-0.2
2.0
-0.3
0.9
~1a2
-2.8
~Feid
-1.6
1.0
0.2
-0.4
0.8
-0.4
0.4
1.0
3.0

1321
1322
1323
1324
1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350

1.4
1.2
0.6
1.8
0.6
1.8
2.0
0.7
1.2
0.9
1.6
1.5
2.0
1.3
1.6
2.5
1.6
0.5
0.8
0.7
0.6

-2.5
1.0
-2.4
1.4
-1.3
2.5
-0.3
-3.0
1.1
0.9
2l
-2.9
0.1
-1.7
1.1
1.2
-0.7
1.8
-0.7
0.7
1.4
0.5
1.7
1.8
-2.9
1.1
-2.3
2.3
2.8
-2.4
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0.3
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0

1.0
0.5
0.7
2.0
1.2
0.8
1.7
0.6
0.7
1.5
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.7
1.4
0.6
0.6

-0.5
0.6
-0.6
-1.4
-3.0
-3.0
-0.4
-3.0
Lok
27
-1.5
1.9
2.5
-0.2
g8
-2.7
1.8
-1.8
-1.1
-2.2
1.9
-0.2
-1.1
-2.3
a7
G.3
0.0
-0.5

0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3

0.6
1.6
0.6
1.8
0.5
2.4
0.6
0.5
1.6
1.4
0.5
0.5
1.1

2.5
-1.5
-3.0

1.2

0.8

1.6
-0.3

-2.8
e i
1.2
2.0
<30
-1.8
2.2

1.6
2.0
0.7
1.0
I8
2.0
2.1
1.7
1.8
2.1
0.7
1.4
0.8
1.5
0.7
0.9
1.9
0.6
0.7
2.1

gy

1.2
0.8
2.1
2.4
0.8
0.6
0.7
0.9
0.7

1.6
1.3

0.8
=256
-0.2

2.2

0.3
-1.6
-1.0

1.5

2.8

2.6

1.0
-3.0

2.0
-1.2

0.7
=29
-0.9
—1s2
=2.9

2.4

2.4
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-3.0
0.1
-2.,9
2.1
1.5
1.1
3.0
0.3
1.7
0.0
2.0
2.5
0.5
1.3
0.0
2.6
-0.6
-0.6

2.0

0.7

0.6
0.7
1.9

1.3
<Ll
~Lod

2.4
-3.0
-0.9

0.2

2.9

2.1
-0.6

0.4

0.8

1.4
-0.7
-0.5

0.8
-0.8

0.3

‘103 i

-0.3
2.3
1.8

-2.6

2.4
1.0

1.9
1.8
1.3
2.1
2.3
0.6
1.8
1.2
2.0
0.9
1.2
1.6
1.3
1.3
1.4
1.4

-0.3
-3.0
1.9
-3.0
g
-0.4
147
-2.9
-0.4
-0.5
87
-1.8
-2.8
-0.2
0.7
-3.0
1.8
0.5
-2.9
-2.9
0.1
2.2
-3.0
-0.8
1.9
0.0
0.4
1.6
0.6
1.4
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1.7
0.7
1.5
0.6
0.7

2.0
3.0
1.7
2.3
1.6
159
=59
1.0
-2.5
0.8
-3.0
0.2
-1.4
2.5
o g
2.7
-0.7

0.4
"2‘8
-200

0.2
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

0.8
0.8
1.3
2.1
B
1.3
0.9
1.7
1.8
2.2
isl
2.2
0.8
0.6
1.8
2.1
1.4
0.9
2.0
2.1

-0.6
1.4
={sd
-0.2
2.0
2.3
2.7
-0.4
1.3
1.1
2.0
2.5
0.7
0.3
0.9
2.3
0.8
=10
-2.4
1.2
-3.0
2.1
=141
1.5
0.4

0.7
1.7
1.5
157
0.6
0.7
0.7
2.0
0.6
2.2
1.5
1.4
1.0
1.8
2.2
1.7
0.8
1.5
1.5
1.0
1.4
2.4
2.2
0.9
0.8
0.8
1.9
1.0
0.6
1.8

=2a'l
-3.0
1.6
1.6
-1.5
2.8
-0.9
0.2
-2.8
1.0
1.0
-0.3

0.1
2.5
1.1
0.9
2.4
0.0
~2:+9
=28
2.2
2.2
-0.2
0.5
-3.0
-2.3
-3.0
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2.2
1.7
2.2
1.2
0.6
1.7
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7

-3.0
1.2
1.1
2.1

-1.6
0.6
2.8

-0.8

-0.4
2.4

-0.2
0.1
1.9

-0.7
0.6
0.5
(8

=2.9

v2+9
1.8
0.2
1.2
0.8

-2.2

-1.4

-2+7
0.0
2.0
0.0

=17

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.2

1.9
1.8
0.9
0.9
1.8
0.7
0.7
1.6
1.7
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.8
0.7
0.6
1.8
1.6
2.2
2.1
2.5
1.0
0.6
0.6

2.2
-3.0
1.4
1.3

1.2
0.3
-2.9
-1.0
-2.0
~1+8

2.2

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3

© 0.3

0.3
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.1

0.9
0.1
1.7
6.3
0.2
0.8
-0.6
0.4
1.3
0.5
-3.0
-3.0
-0.7
-0.5
2.4
0.5
1.0
-2.9
2.9
=g
1.6
-3.0
-0.8
1.9
-0.9
1.9
0.7
1.3
1.8
1.8
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2.0
1.6
0.7
1.8
0.9
2.3
1.0
0.9
2.0
6.9
0.8
0.7
51
0.7
1.2
1.1
0.9
1.5
0.6
0.8
0.8

2.0

0.1
-0.4
-1.0
-3.0

2.6
-2.8

2.3
=0+9

0.7
-0.6

2.4
=15

2.3
=245
-0.3
-0.4
-3.0

2.1
-2.6
=1ed

2.6

1.1

2.0

2.0

1.7
-0.5
-0.3

3.0
-2.6
-3.0

0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2

2.3
0.8
2.1
2.0
0.7
g.8
1.8
0.7
0.7
2.3
1.8
2.2

-3.0
1.3
-2.8
re?
1.4
-0.2
-3.0
-3.0
0.0
0.9
-1.2
-3.0
0.8
2.9
1.5
0.6
2.7
et 0
-0.2
2.5
-0.5
1.0
0.9
0.4
2.1
2.4
1.0
3.0
~1¢0
-0.8

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0

0.3

0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3

1.4
1.3
0.7
1.8
0.7
2.0
1.3
1.2
1.7
0.8

2.5
0.4
1.6
2t
-2.4
1.6
~1.6
52
-0.5
-0.6
1.4
~2.8
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1.4
0.9
1.9
1.7
1.0
1.8
0.8
1.0
1.6
1.9
1.8
0.8
2.3
1.8
1.9
1.5
0.8
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.2
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.6
2.0
1.2

1.7

1.6
-3.0
0.7
-0.8
0.6

-2.3
=
27
3.0
-1.1
1.7
2.2
2.0

0.0
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0

2.3
2.0
2.5
1.2
1.2
0.8
1.9
2.0
0.6
0.9
1.8
1.1
1.1
0.8
1.5
1.0
2.2
0.9
6.9
1.6
0.7
0.7
0.9
1.8
0.7
0.7
1.0
1.0
1.3
1.6

1.2
0.0
~2¢9
0.1
1.9
-1.6
1.5
1.3
-2.4
2.7
1.2
0.0
2.0
2.7
0.0
-3.0
0.3
-0.2

2.2

1.6
1.0
1.6
1.6
0.7
1.6
0.7
2.1
1.6
0.7

0.6
2.1
0.8
0.7
0.7
1.7
1.7
0.9
2.1
2.1
1.4

0.8
1.8
-2.0
2.3
-1.2
0.8
-2.4
-0.6
2.6
1.8
1.5
-2:93
1.0
0.1
1.9
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1.6
1.6
1.4
2.5
2.1
0.8
1.7
2.4
1.8

1.1
1.8

0.3
0.4
m2ed
2.0
0.5

-0.6
~td
-0.5
=29
-3.0

2.0

—209
_2.9
1.7

0.2
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
6.0
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.3
0.3

0.7
2.4
0.7
0.9
2.1
2
0.9
1.3
1.1
1.2
2.4
1.6
1.8
1.4
1.4
1.8
2.0

=27
1.5
2.6
0.8
1.2
=2+7
=28
1.1
-0.7
-0.8
=1.0
2.4
1.0
0.1
0.5
0.3
1.7
-0.3
1.4
-3.0
-1.3
-3.0
-0.9
2.2
2.1
~2+9
0.4
2.2
0.7
-2.3

1.4
0.6
0.9
0.9

2.6
2.1
2.9
-0.4
1.7
-0.3
-0.2
-3.0
0.2
0.6
-0.5
-0.4
2.4

0.0
-0.6
2.5
2.8
=1.8
1.6
1.3
0.7
248
1.2
-1.4
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1.2
1.8
2.0
1.4
2.4
1.0
0.8
2.3

2.0
1.9
1.9
1.3
2.0
1.3
0.8
1.0
0.8
1.9
1.7
1.8
0.8
2.1
0.6
1.2
1.9
0.7
0.6
1.8

0.3
2.2
-3.0
-0.9

_103

1.0
2.9
2.0
=18
1.7
=R
~2.9
0.8
2.5
-2.0
1.4

0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.0

0.7
0.8
1.2
0.9

2.7
0.7
-2.0
-0.7

2.6

0.5

1.6
-1.6
-0.4

0.4
-2.9
-0.8
=1.9

1.1

0.2
~2.9

0.0

3.0

0.1

0.4

0.0
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0

0.7
2.1
1.5
1.3
0.5
-2.9
-0.3
-1.4
~2+9.
0.6
1.4
-2.6
2.3
-0.3
2.3
-2.8
-2.8
0.0
2.0
=2+3
1.9
0.1
1.9



282

' U o ( a' g ' n.n
MaNUIN 2.2 () ﬂWﬂﬁTWNlﬂﬂTﬂaﬂiﬂﬂaﬂﬂlHNWBaMﬂHﬂaNaRBUﬂUﬂQWNﬂ1N17ﬂﬂ0
T N |

L?uaéwﬁumnﬂaﬁmmuauﬁqn

0.2
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1

. 0.3

0.2
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1

2.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
0.7
2.2
1.7
2.2
2.5
1.0
1.0
2.2
2.3
1.3
1.8
2.5
0.7
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0.3
0.2
0.1
6.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
6.2
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1.5
2.3
1.4
0.9
1.8
1.8
1.0
1.6
0.7
1.8
0.8
0.9
2.3
2.0
2.1
1.8
1.9
1.5
1.8
2.0
2.2
1.4
1.9
1.0
0.8
0.6

0.2
“0.4

2.8
2.6
2.8
1.0
1.1

0.7
0.7
2.0
1.2
1.7
2.3
2.0
2.5
1.2
1.2
1.9
2.0
0.6
0.9
1.8
1.1
1.1
0.7
0.8
1.5
1.3
2.2
0.9
0.9
1.6
0.7
0.8
1.8
0.7
0.8

2.4
12
-0.3
0.2
0.0
-0.8
-2.0
2.9
0 # 5
-0.1
-0.5
-0.7
2.4
0.7
-0.8
-2.0
0.0
1.8
0.7
-2.0
2.5
1.7
-2.2
0.2
-2.2
0.8
0.5
-1.4
2:9
2.3

2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2058
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2068
2070

0.7

1.3
1.3
2.0

-0.2
2.5
2.6

=Tl

-0.8
2.8
0.1
1.7

=132
0.6
-2.6
-0.2
1.4
-0.5

0.2
0.0
c.0
0.2
0.2
0.1
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0.9
2.1
2.1
1.4
1.7
0.7
2.0
0.6
1.5
1.2
1.5
1.5
1.8
0.8
1.8
0.7
1.0
1.7
2.3
0.9
1.5
1.6
1.3
1.5
1.6
1.6
1.4
1.4
2.1
0.8

-1.0

_005
"105
-1.8

-0.2
-0.8
-1.2
2.5
-2+ 7
-1.3
2.6

0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
f.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1

1.7
2.4
1.8
1.8
1.8
2.2
2.4
2.1
0.9
1.3
1.1
1.2
2.4
1.6
1.8
0.7
1.4
1.4
1.8
0.8
2.0
0.6
1.2
1.5
1.4
2.3
0.6
1.9
2.4
1.0

=10
=1.9
=1.5
2.3
-0.3
s
-2.3
1.8
-0.6
1.3
-2.9
0.2
0.1
-1.6
2.2
2.7
-1.3
0.6

0.1
0.9
-2.4
2.5
2.5
2.4
2.7
-0.3
1.2
-2.3
2.2
-1.8

2.5
2.5
-0.4
-0.7
-1.3
2.9
-0.8
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0.6
0.8
0.6
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.8
1.9
2.0
1.4
2.4
2.3
1.1
2.0
1.8
1.9
1.0
0.8
2.0
1.3
0.8
1.0
0.8
1.9
1.8
2.1
0.6
1.9
0.6
1.8

2.3
2.2
~Lod
0.2
3.0
~2.9
1.3
i $2 1
0.0
-0.3
1.5
-1.2
2.0
-0.6

1.0

1.4
1.4
1.6
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.7
1.3
0.8
1.2
0.8
0.8
0.7
2.1
1.0
1.7
0.6
1.5
1.8
1.1
0.6
1.9
1.7
0.8
2.1
0.7
1.9

-1.6
-2.8
1.9
-0.8
-1.8
1.5
-2.0
1.0
~1.8

2.3
0.6
0.6
2.2
1.5
1.9
1.7
2.0
1.4
2.1
2.4
1.6
0.9
1.6
1.6
1.2
0.9
0.9
1.8

1.2

£

1.7
2.5
1.3
1.3
2.4
1.9

_1-5
"2.3
2.1

0.3
0.0 -
0.0
0.3

0.2

0.1
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
O.1
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.1
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2264
2265
2266
2267
2268
2268
2270
2271
2272
2273
2274
2275
2276
2277
2278
2279
2280

1.6
1.8
0.8
2.2
1.7
2.2
2.5
1.0
1.0
2.2
2.3
1.3
1.8
2.5
1.6
0.7
1.6
2.5
1.0
0.7

1.5

0.0
_002
2.5

4 _109

-242
=152
=11
2.2

0.2
~1.0
-0.5

0.4
-1.4

0.2

0.0

0.3
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1

2294
2295

2296
2297
2288
2298
2300
2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310

2.3
1.8
1.9
2.0
1.4
1.4
0.8
1.5
2.2
1.8
2.5
1.0
1.0
2.2
2.4
1.7
1.6
1l
1.6
1.8
2.5
1.8
2.1
) 5
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.7
1.3
1.8

2.9

3.0
-0.3
-1.8
-0.2
-1.8

2.1

0.1
-1.3
-0.5
-1.3

247

0.7
-0.9
-1.6
-2.5
-0.2

-2.8
0.8
0.1

-1.7

2324
2325

2326
2327
2328
2329
2330
2331
2332
2333
2334
2335
2336
2337
2338
2339
2340

—2.7
"'3.0

0.7
-2.8
-0.6
-1.4
-2.2
-1.4
-0.5
-1.5
-0.4

0.5
-1.5

2.9

2.0

0.2
-0.8

2.7

1.2

0.3

0.6
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0.8
2.2
2:5
Lhif
1.3
1.2
1.7
1.7
0.4
1.9
0.9
2.1
1.5
1.8
0.9
1.2
1.3
0.8
1.2
2.1
1.4
1.8
1.0
0.7
2.3
2.5
1.1
0.8
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0.0
-0.3
1.0
-0.3
-0.8
=1.8
=Z¢8
0.2

-0.8

2.4
3.0
-2.5
e 5y 4

2.4
1.1
0.9
1.0
2.4
0.8
2.5
0.7
2.0
0.7
1.1
1.7
2.2
2.2
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.9
2.0
1.3
2.1
1.5
2.2
1.1
1.7
1.7
2.2
0.8
2.5
1.8

0.3
3.0
-2.0
-1.5
-l.d
0.4
-3.0
-0.6
=12
0.3
-0.5
-2.2
-0.7
2.7
-1.3
-0.7
2.9
2.4
-0.7
-0.4

0.7
0.7
2.4
LF
0.8
1.9
1.8
1.6
1.3
1.7
2.0
1.8
2.3
0.9
0.9

=2+9
0.9
=19
2.3
-2.5
0.4
0,9
-2.6
2.7
1.4
1.8
-0.5
0.2

<18
-1.8
=149
-2.4

0.4
-1.1
-0.2
~2.9

0.1
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.2
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2436 1.0 0.8 0.3 2466 1.2 2 15500
2437 0.7 1.6 0.1 2467 0.8 1.1 0.3
2438 c.8 0.8 0.1 2468 1.5 2.7 0.1
2438 1.0 2.4 0.2 2469 1,1 =2+2+50.0
2440 1.3 -2.0 0.0 2470 1.1 0.2 0.0
2441 1.3 0.0 0.0 2471 1.6 3.0 0.0
2442 1.6 =150 0,0 2472 1.0 0.3 0.0
2443 1.6 -0.4 0.0 2473 1.0 —d=3 - 0.0
2444 1.2 0.4 0.2 2474 1«7 =0.6"-0,0
2445 2:5 -1.6 0.3 2475 1.7 -1.4 0.0
2446 1.6 0.1 0.2 2476 2,2 -0.6 0.2
2447 1.0 « 0.6 0,2

2448 2.0 "-0.8 0.1

2449 Tedize2,1 0.0

2450 1.2 0.1 0.0

2451 0.8 -2.6 0.0

2452 0.8 0.6 0.0

2453 0.8 B9 052

2454 0.8 1.9 0,8

2455 2.0 -0.3 0.2

2456 2.2 -1.6 0.2

2457 2.3 -1.3 0.2

2458 1.5 050 -0

2458 4B -232%. 02

2460 0.7 2.5 - 0.0
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10 OPEN "O",#1,"CHIZ2ZLDAT"

20 RANDOMIZE TIMER

30 U1=RND(0)

40 U2=RND(1)

50 U3=RND(0)

60 U4=RND(1)

70 U5=RND(0Q)

80 A=-2%LOG(UIXU2%U3%U4%US)
90 IF A<0.63 OR A>2.45 THEN 140
100 PRINT #1,USIKNG "###. ##8"5A
110 PRINT "DOING..."

120 N=N+1

130 IF N=50000 THEN STOP

140 GOTO 20

(Payne 1988: 316)
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a expected c.f. observed c.f. chi-square
0.6 0 0
0.65 0.001 0.001
0.7 0.002 0.002
0.75 0.004 0.004
0.8 0.006 0.006
0.85 0.011 0.011
0.9 0.018 .0.018
0.95 0.028 0.028
1.0 0.044 0.086
1.05 0.066 0.114
1.1 0.096 . 0,147
1.15 0.137 0.181
1.2 0.191 0.218
1.25 0.260 0.261
1.3 0.348 0.351
1.35 0.457 0.394
1.4 0.589 0.470
1.45 0.748 0.551
1.5 0.936 0.619

1.55 0.940 0.675
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8 expected c.f. observed c.f. chi-square
1.6 0.946 0.727
1.65 0.956 0.772
1.7 0.960 0.811
1.75 0.970 0.851
1.8 0.984 0.875
1.85 0.987 0.903
1.9 0.988 0.916
1.85 0.989 0.924
2.0 0.990 0.931
2.05 0.991 0.937
2.1 0.992 0.965
2.15 0.993 0.980
2.2 0.994 0.993
2.25 0.995 0.999
2.3 0.9396 0.999
2.35 0.997 0.999
2.4 0.9398 0.999
2;45' 0.999 1.000
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N=0

EX=0

STD=1

OPEN *0',#2,"NORMAL.DAT"
GOSUB 200

V1i=2%RN-1

GOSUB 200

V2=2%RN-1

S=Vi¥V1+V2%V2

IF (S>=1) THEN 50
RNN1=V1%SQR(-2%L0G(S)/S)
RNN2=V2%SQR(-2¥L0G(S)/S)
B1=EX+RNN1%STD
B2=EX+RNN2%STD

PRINT #2,USING "###.##4";B1,B2
N=N+1

PRINT "DOING..."

IF N=25000 THEN STOP
GO0TO 50

RANDOMIZE TIMER

IX=RND(O)
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220 1Y=1X%1220703125

230 IF 1Y<O THEN 1Y=1Y+214783647+1
240 RN=1Y

250 RN=RN¥4.656613E-10

260 1X=1Y

o w ‘ o
270 RETURN (A53uNT MadlTeLd39 2529: 186)
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b expected c.f. observed c.f. chi-square
0 0.5 0.584
0.1 0.5398 0.590
0.2 0.5793 0.608
0.3 0.6179 0.678
0.4 0.6554 0.867
0.5 0.6915 0.884
0.6 0.7257 0.893
0.7 0.7580 0.899
0.8 0.7881 0.904
0.9 0.8159 0.935
1.0 0.8413 0.959
1.1 0.8643 0.973
1.2 0.8849 0.980
1.3 0.9032 0.987
1.4 0.9192 0.998
1.5 0.9192 0.998
1.6 0.9332 0.999
1.7 0.9554 0.999
1.8 0.9641 0.999
1.9 0.9713 0.999

2.0 0.9772 0.999
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b

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.0

expected c.f.

. 9821

.9861

.9893

.9918

. 9938

. 9953

. 9965

. 9974

.9981

» 9987 .

ohserved c.f.

0.999

0.989

0.999

0.999

0.999

0.9388

0.898

0.99S

0.999

0.999

chi-square
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DIM CON(3)

N=0

CON(1)=0

§=2

T=12

OPEN "O",#3,"BETA,.DAT"
RANDOMIZE TIMER
1Y=RND(0Q)

IF CON(1)>0 THEN 170
CON(1)=S

IF CON(1)>1 THEN 140
CON(1)=1/CONC(1)

GO0TO 130
CON(1)=SQR((S+T-2)/(2%S*T-5-T))
CON(2)=5+T
CON(3)=S+1/CON(1)
RANDOMIZE TIMER
UL=RND(1Y)

U2=RND(1Y)

V=CON(1)%LOG(UL/(1-U1))
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210 W=S¥EXP(V)

220 IF (CON(2)%LOG(CON(2)/(T+W)+(CON(3))}*V-1.3862944) <(LOG(U1)
+L0G(U1)+LOG(U2)) THEN 170

230 C=W/(T+W)

240 PRINT #3,USING "###.4484";C

250 PRINT "DOING..."

260 N=N+1

270 1F R=50000 THEN STOP

280 GOTO 50

(Bratley Fox and Schrage 1987: 309)
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c expected c.f. oaobserved c.f. chi-square
.05 .036 .149 0.355
.10 .184 +357 0.163
.15 . 396 .543 0.055
.20 . 602 .679 0.009
+25 . 764 775 0.000
.30 .873 1.000 0.018
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